## 505744577 10/28/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5791390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK VAN KIRK	09/13/2019
MICHAEL KORSKY	10/19/2019
BRIAN LIEB	09/13/2019
MICHAEL MINKOVICH	10/22/2019
SAMUEL REED	09/13/2019
MARINA SEREDOVA	10/22/2019
LEO VOLKOV	09/13/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BATH AUTHORITY LLC DBA DREAMLINE
Street Address:	75 HAWK ROAD
City:	WARMINSTER
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18974

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16665196

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040284.00131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL DONAHUE
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Donahue/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2019

PATENT REEL: 050844 FRAME: 0955

# Total Attachments: 8 source=00131\_Assignment#page1.tif source=00131\_Assignment#page2.tif source=00131\_Assignment#page3.tif source=00131\_Assignment#page4.tif source=00131\_Assignment#page5.tif source=00131\_Assignment#page6.tif source=00131\_Assignment#page7.tif source=00131\_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 050844 FRAME: 0956

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this document

ASSIGNOR(S): Name	Address
Patrick Van Kirk	1900 Mount Vernon St., Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19130
Michael Korsky	1 Alden Way, Newtown, Pennsylvania 18940
Brian Lieb	817 N. Taney St., Apt. B. Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19130
Michael Minkovich	116 Orthodox Drive, Richboro, Pennsylvania 18954
Samuel Reed	2735 Arrowhead Drive, Langhorne, Pennsylvania 19053
Marina Seredova	497 Nemoral Street. Warminster, Pennsylvania 18974
Leo Volkov	514 E. Lancaster Ave #C3. Wynnewood, Pennsylvania 19096
assigns and transfers to:	
ASSIGNEE:	
Name Bath Authority LLC dba Dreamline	75 Hawk Road, Warminster, Pennsylvania 18974
the entire right, title and intere	est in and to the invention entitled:
MODULAR	PANEL ASSEMBLY FOR AN ENCLOSURE
and which is found in:	

and, in and to

all patent applications filed and letters patent obtained for the invention, whether
foreign and domestic, and all continuations, continuation-in-part divisions, renewals,
reissues, re-examinations, or substitutes of any such patent or patent application; and
any patents and patent applications to which any such patent or patent application
claims priority;

the U.S. patent application filed with this assignment document

U.S. patent application no., filed

U.S. patent no., issued

International patent application no., filed

Page 1

- all rights to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country such as patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates;
- the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates relating to the invention, and the right to claim priority to all applications throughout the world in respect of the invention; and
- the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements of patents directed to the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, and any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign government entity for the recordation of this document.

### ASSIGNOR(S) warrants and agrees that:

- no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
- upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S);
- ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related to the invention; and
- ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its
  legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers,
  instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such
  additional acts as ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns may deem necessary or
  desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any resulting patents or
  patent applications.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any foreign counterpart to issue any and all letters patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree that this document shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE.

ime:p	utrick Van Kirk	Date:	
tate of			
loanty of			
sofore me this	day of		personally appeared
	idual, to me known to m and acknowledged	be the person who is	described in, and who executed cuted the same of his/her own
	*	Notacy Public	<u></u>
kame. / Ma State of	<mark>ana Mari</mark> Alebaet Korsky Perranya, 64	Million.	10/19/19
County of		occur.	
defore me this	19 M. day of C	30 An Ferra	<u>479</u> , personally appeared
			described in, and who executed
he icregoing instrume	nt and acknowledged	to me that ite/she exe	cated the same of his/her own
vill for the purposes t	reroin expressed.	- 124.2.	rina - Arabarakakak
Viktoriya Andrus	annaykanis - Kolary Sear hehuk, Notary Public	Notary Public	and the second section of the second second
tan memerikanan dari	's County Geg November 20, 2022 number 1254232		
Martia, Maria light	number 1754232 Sg. 4880s Success of Padarias		and the second s

090088.0010

Name:		Date: <u>9/13/2019</u>
State of County of	Patrick Van Kirk	
the above named in the foregoing instru	dividual, to me known to l	personally appeared be the person who is described in, and who executed o me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
Nama		Notary Public  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal MAX M NICHOLS - Notary Public Bucks County  My Commission Expires Jan 15, 2023  Commission Number 1287720  Date:
Name:	Michael Korsky	Date.
State of County of		·
the foregoing instru	day of ndividual, to me known to the ament and acknowledged the state of the state	be the person who is described in, and who executed o me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
		Notary Public

040284,00131

Name: Date: 1/3/19 Brian Lieb
State of County
Before me this
Notary Public  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal  MAX M NICHOLS - Motary Public  Max
Name: Date: 10.22, 19 Mighael Minkovich
State of PA County of Bucks
Before me this 22 <sup>+</sup> day of 0+0000, 20 , personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/executed the same of his/her own will for the purposes therein expressed.
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Georgiy V. Tatarintsev, Notary Public Bucks County My commission expires May 20, 2023 Commission number 1351891 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

040284,00131

Name:	who		Date: 9/1	3/19
	Samuel Reed		/	<i>.</i>
State of County of	<u>- 80</u> - 000×4			
the foregoing instr	day of ndividual, to me know ument and acknowled les therein expressed.	on to be the person ged to me that he	ry Public  Commonwealth of P  MAX ** MCHC  My Commission	personally appeared in, and who executed ame of his/her own ennsylvania - Notary Seal R.S - Notary Public is County Expires Jan 15, 2023 Number 1287720
Name:			Date:	
	Marina Seredova			
State of County of				
the foregoing instr	day of ndividual, to me know ument and acknowled ses therein expressed.		on who is described	
		Nota	rv Public	

Name: Michael Korsky	Date:
State of County of	
Before me this day of the above named individual, to me known to be the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me will for the purposes therein expressed.	
	Notary Public
Name: Seveleva MAFAA  Marina Seredova  State of County of Back  Before me this 24 day of OC+  the above named individual, to me known to be the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me will for the purposes therein expressed.	

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal DONNA LYNNE ROMANO, Notary Public Bucks County My Commission Expires March 26, 2022 Commission Number 1140271

Name:		}	Date:	9/13/19	
	Deo Volkov				
State of	- Frank				
County of	800 X 5				
Before me this the above named indithe foregoing instrum will for the purposes	vidual, to me know ent and acknowled	vn to be the perso	on who is de		executed
		Notar	y Public	Programme and the second	
			My Cs	veann of Pennsylvania - Nota IX M NICHOLS - Notary Public Bucks County Immission Expires Jan 15, 20 Immission Number 1287720	

040284.00181